2004. Adjustments to the Financial Statements that reflect the Vredestein Acquisition are described in the notes
to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information has been presented for illustrative purposes only
and does not purport to:

➤ Represent what the Group’s results of operations or financial condition would have actually been had the
Vredestein Acquisition and the Rosava Disposition in fact occurred as of January 1, 2004; or

➤ Predict the results of the Group’s operations for any future period or its financial condition for any future
date.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with
‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’ and the Financial
Statements included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

49

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT DATA

Annex II.5Six months ended June 30, 2005

Vredestein Pro forma Pro formaDutch
Amtel adjustments consolidatedGAAP IFRS IFRS (EUR IFRS (RUB

(EUR Adjustments million) million) IFRS (RUB Adjustment (B) (RUB (RUB million)
million) (EUR (3) = (4) = million) (RUB million) million) (8) = (4) +

(1) million) (2) (1) + (2) (3) x 35.82 (5) (6) (7) Ref. (5) + (6) + (7)

Sales  105.2 – 105.2 3,791 7,990 (1,322) – 10,459
Cost of sales * (67.6) 0.9 (66.7) (2,404) (5,920) 836 – (7,488)

37.6 0.9 38.5 1,387 2,070 (486) – 2,971
Depreciation charge related to

cost of sales (5.7) (4.1) (9.8) (353) (495) 120 – (728)
31.9 (3.2) 28.7 1,034 1,575 (366) – 2,243

Other operating income – – – – – – – –
Selling expenses  (16.2) 0.3 (15.9) (573) (455) 226 – (802)
Administration expenses * (8.3) 1.8 (6.5) (234) (598) 102 – (730)
Taxes, other than on profit * – – – – (59) – – (59)
Impairment losses and reversal

of impairment losses, net  – – – – – – – –
Gain on disposal of property,

plant and equipment  – – – – 12 – – 12
Gains and losses related to

acquisitions, restructuring
and disposals of subsidiaries – – – – 152 – – 152

Other operating expenses  – (0.2) (0.2) (7) (129) 7 – (129)
7.4 (1.3) 6.1 220 498 (31) – 687

Financing costs * (0.6) (0.4) (1.0) (36) (402) 30 (97) (D) (505)
6.8 (1.7) 5.1 184 96 (1) (97) 182

Income taxes * (1.9) 0.3 (1.6) (58) (71) – 31 (E) (98)
Profit after tax 4.9 (1.4) 3.5 126 25 (1) (66) 84
Gains/(losses) attributable to:
The shareholders of the parent

company  4.9 (1.4) 3.5 126 26 (1) (66) 85
The minority shareholders  – – – – (1) – – (1)

4.9 (1.4) 3.5 126 25 (1) (66) 84

Annex II.2

Annex II.3

Annex II.6

Annex II.5

50

Year ended December 31, 2004

Vredestein Amtel Pro forma Pro formaDutch
adjustments consolidatedGAAP IFRS IFRS (EUR IFRS (RUB Rosava

(EUR Adjustments million) million) IFRS (RUB Adjustment (A) (RUB (RUB million)
million) (EUR (3) = (4) = million) (RUB million) million) (8) = (4) +

(1) million) (2) (1) + (2) (3) x 35.82 (5) (6) (7) Ref. (5) + (6) + (7)

Sales * 230.8 (9.9) 220.9 7,912 13,850 (3,325) – 18,437
Cost of sales  (156.7) 10.0 (146.7) (5,254) (11,126) 2,991 – (13,389)

74.1 0.1 74.2 2,658 2,724 (334) – 5,048
Depreciation charge related

to cost of sales  (11.5) (7.7) (19.2) (688) (739) 143 – (1,284)
62.6 (7.6) 55.0 1,970 1,985 (191) – 3,764

Other operating income  0.8 0.5 1.3 47 166 (166) – 47
Selling expenses * (29.3) 0.2 (29.1) (1,042) (450) 138 – (1,354)
Administration expenses  (10.3) 4.7 (5.6) (201) (972) 78 – (1,095)
Taxes, other than on profit  – – – – (78) 6 – (72)
Impairment losses and

reversal of impairment
losses, net  – – – – 60 – – 60

Gain/loss on disposal of
property, plant and
equipment  – – – – (42) 1 – (41)

Gains and losses related to
acquisitions, restructuring
and disposals of
subsidiaries – – – – 63 – – 63

Other operating expenses * – – – – (125) 25 – (100)
23.8 (2.2) 21.6 774 607 (109) – 1,272

Financing costs  (1.4) (0.3) (1.7) (61) (631) 93 (286) (D) (885)
Loss from investments in

associates and joint
ventures  – – – – (11) – – (11)

22.4 (2.5) 19.9 713 (35) (16) (286) 376
Income taxes  (7.8) 3.4 (4.4) (158) 2 (31) 99 (E) (88)
Profit after tax* 14.6 0.9 15.5 555 (33) (47) (187) 288
Gains/(losses) attributable to:
The shareholders of the

parent company * 14.6 0.9 15.5 555 129 (166) (187) 331
The minority shareholders * – – – – (162) 119 – (43)

14.6 0.9 15.5 555 (33) (47) (187) 288

51

Annex II.2

Annex II.3

Annex II.6

Annex II.5

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET DATA

As of December 31, 2004

Vredestein
Pro formaDutch IFRS IFRS IFRS Pro forma

adjustmentsGAAP Adjustments (EUR (RUB Amtel consolidated
(EUR (EUR million) million) (RUB (RUB (RUB million)

million) million) (3) (4) million) million) (7)
(1) (2) = (1) + (2) = (3) x 37.81 (5) (6) Ref. = (4) + (5) + (6)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 50.5 70.4 120.9 4,571 7,750 – 12,321
Intangible assets  – 27.4 27.4 1,036 2,403 2,437 (C) 5,876
Long-term financial assets  0.1 – 0.1 4 230 – 234
Long-term receivables and other

assets * – 3.8 3.8 144 – – 144
Deferred tax asset* – 1.4 1.4 53 68 – 121

50.6 103.0 153.6 5,808 10,451 2,437 18,696

Current assets
Inventories * 32.8 0.2 33.0 1,248 1,909 – 3,157
Trade and other receivable * 52.0 2.7 54.7 2,068 2,124 – 4,192
Short-term financial assets * – – – – 96 – 96
Cash and cash equivalents * 6.0 2.8 8.8 333 195 – 528

90.8 5.7 96.5 3,649 4,324 – 7,973

Total assets * 141.4 108.7 250.1 9,457 14,775 2,437 26,669

Non-current liabilities
Long-term payables and accruals 3.4 7.7 11.1 420 – – 420
Finance lease liabilities * – – – – 822 – 822
Deferred tax liability * 0.5 29.4 29.9 1,131 755 (99) (E) 1,787
Long-term loans and borrowings 6.5 – 6.5 246 2,019 5,647 (D) 7,912

10.4 37.1 47.5 1,797 3,596 5,548 10,941

Current liabilities
Short-term loans and borrowings 5.8 2.8 8.6 325 2,813 – 3,138
Trade and other payables  44.9 8.2 53.1 2,009 1,785 – 3,794

50.7 11.0 61.7 2,334 4,598 – 6,932

Equity  80.3 60.6 140.9 5,326 6,279 (3,111) 8,494
Attributable to minority interests – – – – 302 – 302

Total liabilities and equity 141.4 108.7 250.1 9,457 14,775 2,437 26,669

OTHER MEASURES

Year ended December 31, Six months ended June 30

2004 2004 2005 2005
(RUB million) (EUR million) (RUB million) (EUR million)

Consolidated EBITDA(*)  2,675 74.7 1,598 44.3

(*) EBITDA is net profit for the year plus depreciation and amortization expense, taxes other than on profits, income tax expense or
benefit, interest income and interest expense. See note 4 to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information. EBITDA is
not a measure of financial performance under IFRS, and it should not be considered as an alternative to net profit as a measure of
operating performance or to cash flows from operating activities as a measure of liquidity. The Company’s calculation of EBITDA may

[…]

As of the date of this Prospectus, Alexey Gurin, the Company’s Chief Executive Officer, is the only member of
the Executive Board who owns shares in the Company. As of the Offering Date, Mr. Gurin owns 744,710
Ordinary Shares, representing 1.38% of the Company’s issued share capital. Mr. Sudhir Gupta, the Chairman
of the Company’s Supervisory Board, is the beneficial owner of Amtel Luxembourg, which owns 37,256,450
Ordinary Shares, representing 69.52% of the Company’s issued share capital. See ‘‘Principal and Selling
Shareholders.’’

136

17.2

18.1

27.16.1

Principal and Selling Shareholders

The following table sets forth information regarding the ownership of the Company’s Ordinary Shares (i) as of
the date of this Prospectus, and (ii) as of the Closing Date, as adjusted to reflect the sale of the Shares in the
Offering and the exercise of the Over-Allotment Option in full. The shareholders have provided the Company
with information about their beneficial interest in the Company.

After Exercise of SARs and
Before the Offering After the Offering Stock Options(8)

Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of
Ordinary Shareholders Shares Share Capital Shares Share Capital Shares Share Capital

Amtel Luxembourg S.A. * 37,256,450 69.52% 34,877,955 51.67% 34,877,955 51.19%
Address: 69, boulevard de la Pétrusse
L-2320 Luxembourg

ING Bank N.V.(1)  4,500,000 8.40% 3,537,050 5.24% 3,537,050 5.19%
Address: Van Heenvlietlaan 220
1083 CN Amsterdam, Netherlands
ING Bank acts as custodian on behalf of the following Selling Shareholders:

TD Investments Limited 1,335,054 2.49% 822,104 1.22% 822,104 1.21%
Address: 2-4 Arch. Makarios III Avenue
Capital Center, 9th Floor
Nicosia 1505, Cyprus

Lindsell Enterprises Limited* 450,000 0.84% — 0.00% — 0.00%
Address: 2-4 Arch. Makarios III Avenue
Capital Center, 9th Floor
Nicosia 1505, Cyprus

27.15.1Alfa Capital Holdings (Cyprus) Limited(2),(3) 4,281,430 7.99% 4,281,430 6.34% 4,281,430 6.28%
Address: Elenion Building, 2nd Floor
Themistocles Dervis Street
CY-1066 Nicosia, Cyprus

Templeton Strategic Emerging Markets 2,498,840 4.66% — 0.00% — 0.00%
Fund
Address: 7 Temasek Boulevard
#38-03 Suntec Tower One
Republic of Singapore 038987

Aranda Investments Pte. Ltd.(4),(5) 2,378,570 4.44% 2,378,570 3.52% 2,378,570 3.49%
Address: 60B Orchard Road,#06-18
Tower 2
The Atrium@Orchard
Republic of Singapore 238891

Citicorp International Finance 1,928,570 3.60% 964,285 1.43% 964,285 1.42%
Corporation(6),(7)
Address: New Castle Corporate Commons
One Penn’s Way
New Castle, Delaware 19720, USA

Alexey Gurin* 744,710 1.39% 372,355 0.55% 590,059 0.87%
Address: 1st Brestskaya St. 33/17, Apt. 19
125047 Moscow, Russian Federation

Purchasers in the Offering * — — 21,089,850 31.24% 21,089,850 30.95%

SARs and Share Options exercised(9) * – – – – 421,604 –

31.2.1Total * 53,588,570 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

(1) ING Bank acts as transfer and paying agent in the capacity of an admitted institution to Euroclear Netherlands (Nederlands Centraal
Instituut voor Giraal Effectenverkeer B.V.) under the Dutch Securities Giro Act (Wet giraal effectenverkeer) and as custodian on
behalf of several beneficial owners of Ordinary Shares.

(2) Alfa Capital Holdings is one of the Managers.

21.1.5(3) Pursuant to the terms of a price adjustment call option agreement, dated June 30, 2005 (the ‘‘Alfa Adjustment Agreement’’),
between Amtel Luxembourg and Alfa Capital Holdings, Alfa Capital Holdings has the option to purchase from Amtel Luxembourg,